

6TH STREET, WEBER TO CLIFF AVENUE -  
 OVERLAY, STREET RECONSTRUCTION, UTILITY,  
**Project:** AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS  
**Location:** 6TH STREET, WEBER TO CLIFF AVENUE

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 950,919.00

Myrl & Roy's  
 Bidder: Paving, Inc.  
 1300 N. Bahnson  
 Address: Avenue  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57103  
 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Hulstein  
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.  
 Address: 147 175th Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN  
 City/State/Zip: 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Asphalt Surfacing  
 Bidder: Co.  
 1205 W. Russell  
 Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Double H Paving,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 27275 Verhey Place  
 Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 5,527,664.30

Address: Avenue  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57103  
 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Address: 147 175th Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN  
 City/State/Zip: 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Address: 1205 W. Russell  
 Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Address: 27275 Verhey Place  
 Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.498.2030

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 03/07/19

City/State/Zip: 57103

City/State/Zip: 56128

City/State/Zip: 57104

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064

Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Time: 2:00PM

Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 63,367.12	\$ 63,367.12	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 172,425.00	\$ 172,425.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	2059.4	\$ 5.35	\$ 11,017.79	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,386.10	\$ 7.70	\$ 15,857.38	\$ 4.95	\$ 10,194.03
3	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	305	\$ 8.10	\$ 2,470.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,684.00
4	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	55	\$ 401.35	\$ 22,074.25	\$ 8.50	\$ 467.50	\$ 10.45	\$ 574.75	\$ 16.50	\$ 907.50
5	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2109.4	\$ 5.35	\$ 11,285.29	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,601.70	\$ 6.60	\$ 13,922.04	\$ 4.95	\$ 10,441.53
6	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	846.9	\$ 8.90	\$ 7,537.41	\$ 10.25	\$ 8,680.73	\$ 12.38	\$ 10,484.62	\$ 8.25	\$ 6,986.93
7	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	147.5	\$ 11.90	\$ 1,755.25	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,880.63	\$ 15.40	\$ 2,271.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,622.50
8	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	955.9	\$ 5.95	\$ 5,687.61	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,213.35	\$ 7.98	\$ 7,628.08	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,257.45
9	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 802.65	\$ 1,605.30	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,127.78	\$ 2,255.56	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
10	110.1462	REMOVE WATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 802.65	\$ 1,605.30	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 562.93	\$ 1,125.86	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
11	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00
12	110.1960	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	481	\$ 8.10	\$ 3,896.10	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 6,878.30	\$ 8.80	\$ 4,232.80
13	110.1970	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	4	\$ 200.75	\$ 803.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 344.30	\$ 1,377.20	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
14	1105021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 118.90	\$ 118.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
15	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	2832.1	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,797.04	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,788.28	\$ 3.58	\$ 10,138.92	\$ 2.30	\$ 6,513.83
16	110.8111	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	636.7	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,730.30	\$ 8.75	\$ 5,571.13	\$ 10.45	\$ 6,653.52	\$ 7.10	\$ 4,520.57
17	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	7824.7	\$ 1.45	\$ 11,345.82	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,649.40	\$ 2.21	\$ 17,292.59	\$ 2.30	\$ 17,996.81
18	SPECIAL	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX TRAFFIC	EA	3	\$ 57.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 52.71	\$ 158.13	\$ 52.85	\$ 158.55
19	SPECIAL	REMOVE SEGMENTED BLOCK WALL	LF	125	\$ 7.15	\$ 893.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 825.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 825.00
20	SPECIAL	SEGMENTED BLOCK WALL	LF	180	\$ 30.90	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 28.65	\$ 5,157.00
21	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	673	\$ 23.80	\$ 16,017.40	\$ 26.50	\$ 17,834.50	\$ 31.90	\$ 21,468.70	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,806.00
22	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	15	\$ 5.95	\$ 89.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 891.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 82.50
23	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	145	\$ 23.80	\$ 3,451.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 3,842.50	\$ 31.90	\$ 4,625.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,190.00
24	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	1585	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,377.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,717.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 10,461.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,139.75
25	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	6.8	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 20.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 164.56	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.80
26	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	17.3	\$ 10.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 233.55	\$ 11.00	\$ 190.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 173.00
27	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	1441	\$ 19.00	\$ 27,379.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 31,702.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,820.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 30,981.50
28	320.1210	POLYMER MODIFIED	TON	1294.2	\$ 90.65	\$ 117,319.23	\$ 105.00	\$ 135,891.00	\$ 97.16	\$ 125,744.47	\$ 95.00	\$ 122,949.00
29	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	182.5	\$ 111.00	\$ 20,257.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,637.50	\$ 158.00	\$ 28,835.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,375.00
30	380.0050	8" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	121.8	\$ 136.75	\$ 16,656.15	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,398.00	\$ 127.88	\$ 15,575.78	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,225.00
31	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	148.3	\$ 69.00	\$ 10,232.70	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,927.90	\$ 15.40	\$ 2,283.82	\$ 64.00	\$ 9,491.20
32	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	369.4	\$ 88.90	\$ 32,839.66	\$ 120.00	\$ 44,328.00	\$ 145.20	\$ 53,636.88	\$ 82.00	\$ 30,290.80
33	380.4050	8" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	101.6	\$ 110.40	\$ 11,216.64	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,208.00	\$ 156.48	\$ 15,898.37	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,363.20
34	380.5030	NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	105.5	\$ 219.40	\$ 23,146.70	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,605.00	\$ 127.88	\$ 13,491.34	\$ 204.00	\$ 21,522.00
35	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	77	\$ 17.85	\$ 1,374.45	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 24.48	\$ 1,884.96	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,270.50
36	380.6115	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT NO 5	EA	208	\$ 17.85	\$ 3,712.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,328.00	\$ 18.98	\$ 3,947.84	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,432.00
37	380.6119	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT NO 9	EA	57	\$ 21.40	\$ 1,219.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 20.08	\$ 1,144.56	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,128.60
38	0	DELETED		0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
39	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	94	\$ 0.35	\$ 32.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 51.70	\$ 0.35	\$ 32.90
40	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	2666	\$ 0.35	\$ 933.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,333.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,466.30	\$ 0.35	\$ 933.10
41	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	1405.3	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,132.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,132.50	\$ 29.15	\$ 40,964.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,321.90
42	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF68	FT	47.9	\$ 57.10	\$ 2,735.09	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 34.38	\$ 1,646.80	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,538.70
43	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	307.5	\$ 87.40	\$ 26,875.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 29,212.50	\$ 110.28	\$ 33,911.10	\$ 81.00	\$ 24,907.50
44	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	179.7	\$ 13.10	\$ 2,354.07	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,617.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,976.70	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,156.40
45	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	808.4	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,679.80	\$ 7.75	\$ 6,265.10	\$ 9.35	\$ 7,558.54	\$ 8.80	\$ 7,113.92
46	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	7208.5	\$ 13.70	\$ 98,756.45	\$ 11.00	\$ 79,293.50	\$ 13.20	\$ 95,152.20	\$ 12.65	\$ 91,187.53
47	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	16	\$ 128.45	\$ 2,055.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 1,904.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00
48	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	SF	376	\$ 73.75	\$ 27,730.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 88.55	\$ 33,294.80	\$ 68.00	\$ 25,568.00
49	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	602	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,986.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,956.50
50	SPECIAL	SIDEWALK DROP INLET INTERFACE	EA	1	\$ 1,783.70	\$ 1,783.70	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
51	SPECIAL	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 36"	FT	604.7	\$ 47.55	\$ 28,753.49	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,117.50	\$ 31.35	\$ 18,957.35	\$ 44.00	\$ 26,606.80
52	SPECIAL	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT 1.25"	EA	53	\$ 21.40	\$ 1,134.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 1,253.45	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,049.40
53	450.0113	15" RCP CLASS 4 FURNISH	FT	55	\$ 27.35	\$ 1,504.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 29.43	\$ 1,618.65	\$ 21.80	\$ 1,199.00
54	450.0120	15" RCP INSTALL	FT	55	\$ 48.15	\$ 2,648.25	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 475.20	\$ 26,136.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,325.00
55	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	8	\$ 1,426.95	\$ 11,415.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10,560.00
56	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	160	\$ 3.60	\$ 576.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 88.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 528.00
57	670.5200	SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$ 832.40	\$ 6,659.20	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 6,890.40	\$ 770.00	\$ 6,160.00
58	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET	EA	8	\$ 416.20	\$ 3,329.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 242.83	\$ 1,942.64	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00
59	670.6010	SF TYPE SEWER INLET APRON REPAIR	SY	4.3	\$ 594.55	\$ 2,556.57	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 422.13	\$ 1,815.16	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,365.00
60	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,080.00
61	SPECIAL	RETROFIT DROP INLET	EA	8	\$ 1,783.70	\$ 14,269.60	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,674.20	\$ 13,393.60	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00
62	SPECIAL	CONNECT TO EXISTING INLET	EA	1	\$ 2,972.80	\$ 2,972.80	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,024.65	\$ 1,024.65	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
63	63											

6TH STREET, WEBER TO CLIFF AVENUE -  
 OVERLAY, STREET RECONSTRUCTION, UTILITY,  
**Project:** AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS  
**Location:** 6TH STREET, WEBER TO CLIFF AVENUE

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.  
 Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 950,919.00  
 Budget: \$ 5,527,664.30  
 Letting Date: 03/07/19  
 Time: 2:00PM

Myrl & Roy's  
 Bidder: Paving, Inc.  
 1300 N. Bahnson  
 Address: Avenue  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57103  
 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Hulstein  
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.  
 Address: 147 175th Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN  
 City/State/Zip: 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Asphalt Surfacing  
 Bidder: Co.  
 1205 W. Russell  
 Address: Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Double H Paving,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 27275 Verhey Place  
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
86	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	226.5	\$ 29.75	\$ 6,738.38	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 6,455.25	\$ 27.50	\$ 6,228.75
87	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	85.4	\$ 19.05	\$ 1,626.87	\$ 11.00	\$ 939.40	\$ 17.60	\$ 1,503.04	\$ 17.65	\$ 1,507.31
88	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	71	\$ 1.15	\$ 81.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 74.55	\$ 1.10	\$ 78.10
89	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1846.5	\$ 0.10	\$ 184.65	\$ 0.10	\$ 184.65	\$ 0.11	\$ 203.12	\$ 0.15	\$ 276.98
90	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 297.30	\$ 297.30	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
91	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.4	\$ 2,378.25	\$ 951.30	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 880.00
92	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	36	\$ 83.25	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 77.25	\$ 2,781.00
93	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	30	\$ 282.30	\$ 8,469.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
94	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 713.50	\$ 1,427.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
95	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 356.75	\$ 356.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
96	900.0101	6" DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	FT	26	\$ 66.50	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 144.93	\$ 3,768.18	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,508.00
97	900.0102	8" DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	FT	459	\$ 73.60	\$ 33,782.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 92.40	\$ 42,411.60	\$ 68.00	\$ 31,212.00
98	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	17	\$ 321.05	\$ 5,457.85	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,182.50	\$ 20,102.50	\$ 313.00	\$ 5,321.00
99	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,421.00	\$ 2,842.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 6,182.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00
100	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	4	\$ 2,040.55	\$ 8,162.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 6,700.00
101	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	24	\$ 136.40	\$ 3,273.60	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,480.00
102	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 604.80	\$ 1,209.60	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,300.20	\$ 2,600.40	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
103	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 441.90	\$ 883.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
104	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 499.45	\$ 998.90	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,104.40	\$ 2,208.80	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00
105	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	4	\$ 499.45	\$ 1,997.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,166.83	\$ 4,667.32	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00
106	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	10	\$ 152.80	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 780.00
107	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	28	\$ 169.00	\$ 4,732.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,184.00
108	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 4,013.30	\$ 8,026.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,778.30	\$ 11,556.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
109	900.1600	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	EA	4	\$ 561.85	\$ 2,247.40	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 836.28	\$ 3,345.12	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00
110	900.1601	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN	FT	800	\$ 11.30	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 7,040.00
111	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	4	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 4,816.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 12,560.00
112	900.3010	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT 1" SERVICE	EA	4	\$ 802.65	\$ 3,210.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 7,720.00
113	900.3120	8X1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	4	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 4,816.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,172.50	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 7,580.00
114	900.3200	1" WATER SERVICE CURB STOP	EA	4	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 4,816.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 148.00
115	900.3400	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE PIPING	FT	139	\$ 32.10	\$ 4,461.90	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 95.15	\$ 13,225.85	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,448.00
116	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	26	\$ 8.10	\$ 210.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 214.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 171.60
117	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	459	\$ 9.65	\$ 4,429.35	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,786.75	\$ 7.70	\$ 3,534.30
118	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	139	\$ 9.65	\$ 1,341.35	\$ 1.50	\$ 208.50	\$ 1.93	\$ 268.27	\$ 4.40	\$ 611.60
119	SPECIAL	WATER VALVE RECONSTRUCTION	EA	17	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 20,468.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 1,104.13	\$ 18,770.21	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 46,750.00
120	SPECIAL	WATERMAIN INSULATION	FT	459	\$ 19.25	\$ 8,835.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,049.00
121	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8" DEEP	FT	303	\$ 43.40	\$ 13,150.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 18,331.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,725.00
122	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	303	\$ 9.65	\$ 2,923.95	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 2,084.64	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,666.40
123	950.3003	8X6" SANITARY SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	4	\$ 200.75	\$ 803.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 2,060.00
124	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 240.80	\$ 481.60	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,061.50	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00
125	950.4000	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 4,173.85	\$ 8,347.70	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
126	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 152.60	\$ 610.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 820.00
127	950.4901	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	4	\$ 802.65	\$ 3,210.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00
128	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	79	\$ 48.15	\$ 3,803.85	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,900.00
129	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	9	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
130	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 8,026.60	\$ 8,026.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
131	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 802.65	\$ 1,605.30	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,690.00
132	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00
133	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00
134	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	2	\$ 802.65	\$ 1,605.30	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 809.60	\$ 1,619.20	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00
135	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	303	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,484.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 833.25	\$ 2.20	\$ 666.60
136	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TESTING	FT	303	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,484.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 999.90	\$ 2.20	\$ 666.60
137	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 481.60	\$ 963.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 485.10	\$ 970.20	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
138	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 481.60	\$ 963.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 485.10	\$ 970.20	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,050,000.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,110,025.58</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,273,571.71</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,349,778.63</b>